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CHAPTER 221—S. F. No. 405

An act relating to foreign corporations; amending Min-
nesota Statutes 1949, Section 808.10, Subdivision 1.
Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota: '

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1949, Section 303.10,
Subdivision 1, is amended to read:

303.10 Office Agent. Subdivision 1. Maintenance.
Each foreign corporation authorized to transact business in
this state shall have and continuously maintain in this state:

(1) , A registered office which may, but need not be the
same as its place of business in this state;

(2) A registered agent, which agent may be either an
individual, resident in this state, whose business office is iden-
tical with such registered office, or a corporation having a bus-
iness office identical with such registered office.

Approved April 1, 1953.

CHAPTER 222—S. F. No. 561

An act relating to the powers and duties of school boards,
amending Minnesota Statutes 1949, Section 125.06.
Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

.. Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1949, Section 125.06, is
amended by adding a new subdivision:

Subd. 24. Bonds, employees receiving money. When
the duty devolves upon any person employed by a school board
to receive money and pay it over to the treasurer of the dis-
trict, the district shall require a bond from such person and
pay all premiums therefor. The amount of each bond shall be
fixed by the board and the bond approved by it. The bond shall
be not less than $500 conditioned for the faithful performance
of his duty and shall be filed with the clerk.

Approved April 1, 1953.

CHAPTER 223—S. F. No. 597
f>

An act relating to the eradication of dangerous, infecr
tious, communicable diseases of domestic animals and the pay-


